The County hereby states its intention and reasonably expects to 

reimburse Project costs incurred prior to the issuance of the Obligations with proceeds of the 

Obligations. 

SECTION 2. The reasonably expected maximum principal amount of the 

Obligations is Twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000). 

SECTION 3. This Resolution is being adopted not later than 60 days after the 

date (the "Expenditures Date or Dates") that the County will expend monies for the portion of 

the Project costs to be reimbursed from proceeds of the Obligations.